

Owner: Rural Water District No. 4  
 Project: Branch Waterline Improvements Project  
 MEG PN: 2022-NeoshoRWD#4-02-003  
 Bid Opening Date: July 2, 2024 @ 11 am

### BID TABULATION

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Iron Pipe LLC		Goins Enterprises		McInroy Contractors LLC		Eatherly Constructors, Inc.		Tri-Star Utilities, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	6" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	9,600	\$ 18.50	\$ 177,600	\$ 19.43	\$ 186,528.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 199,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 259,200.00
2	4" PVC Pipe CL200	LF	74,700	\$ 13.00	\$ 971,100	\$ 15.74	\$ 1,175,778.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,045,800.00	\$ 15.79	\$ 1,179,513.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,045,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,344,600.00
3	2" PVC Pipe, CL200	LF	174,500	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,657,750	\$ 9.28	\$ 1,619,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,745,000.00	\$ 12.21	\$ 2,130,645.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,094,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,617,500.00
4	12" Casing Pipe	LF	170	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600	\$ 49.11	\$ 8,348.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00
5	8" Casing Pipe	LF	2,380	\$ 65.00	\$ 154,700	\$ 22.19	\$ 52,812.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 61,404.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 297,500.00
6	8" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	620	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700	\$ 48.73	\$ 30,212.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 60,760.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 22,177.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 99,200.00
7	4" Casing Pipe	LF	3,200	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,000	\$ 7.22	\$ 23,104.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400,000.00
8	6" Carrier Pipe	LF	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 15.21	\$ 4,563.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 6,063.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00
9	4" Carrier Pipe	LF	4,310	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,650	\$ 8.51	\$ 36,678.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,410.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 50,728.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 77,580.00
10	2" Carrier Pipe	LF	5,200	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,800	\$ 6.81	\$ 35,412.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 78,000.00
11	Tracer Wire +1%	LF	271,296	\$ 0.40	\$ 108,518	\$ 0.47	\$ 127,509.17	\$ 0.30	\$ 81,388.83	\$ 0.44	\$ 119,370.28	\$ 0.36	\$ 97,666.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 135,648.05
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 2,874.36	\$ 2,874.36	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,594.50	\$ 2,594.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 1,921.25	\$ 11,527.50	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 1,913.17	\$ 11,479.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00
14	4" Gate Valve	EA	32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000	\$ 1,520.52	\$ 48,656.64	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 57,472.00	\$ 1,561.93	\$ 49,981.76	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
15	2" Gate Valve	EA	47	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70,500	\$ 1,091.73	\$ 51,311.31	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 60,630.00	\$ 1,089.82	\$ 51,221.54	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
16	2-Way Fire Hydrant	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 5,756.56	\$ 23,026.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,908.75	\$ 23,635.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	Cleanout	EA	47	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000	\$ 2,149.26	\$ 101,015.22	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 110,450.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 155,100.00
18	6" County Road Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500	\$ 4,029.19	\$ 12,087.57	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,259.00	\$ 9,777.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	4" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 9,822.89	\$ 49,114.45	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,149.00	\$ 40,745.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
20	4" County Road Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	22	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 77,000	\$ 2,658.51	\$ 58,487.22	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 71,478.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
21	2" County Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 11,476.70	\$ 45,906.80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 20,344.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
22	2" County Road Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	33	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 89,463.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 105,138.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
23	2" Utility Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,008.65	\$ 1,008.65	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	6" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 641.06	\$ 641.06	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,659.00	\$ 3,659.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	4" Named Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 91,563.21	\$ 91,563.21	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 58,649.00	\$ 58,649.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
26	4" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 15,312.92	\$ 15,312.92	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,649.00	\$ 10,649.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
27	4" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 1,990.31	\$ 3,980.62	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,649.00	\$ 7,298.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	4" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	9	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000	\$ 562.75	\$ 5,064.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,149.00	\$ 28,341.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
29	4" State Hwy/Railroad Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000	\$ 94,613.25	\$ 94,613.25	\$ 83,950.00	\$ 83,950.00	\$ 88,149.00	\$ 88,149.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
30	2" Named Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 11,508.12	\$ 23,016.24	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 11,586.00	\$ 23,172.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
31	2" Named Tributary Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,801.97	\$ 4,801.97	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
32	2" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 20,815.30	\$ 20,815.30	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 10,586.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	2" Unnamed Tributary Cased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 3,230.96	\$ 3,230.96	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	2" Unnamed Tributary Uncased Crossing (Open Cut)	EA	16	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000	\$ 629.13	\$ 10,066.08	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 3,086.00	\$ 49,376.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
35	8" Connection to Ex. Main	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,728.84	\$ 1,728.84	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,219.50	\$ 3,219.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	6" Connection to Ex. Main	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500	\$ 1,608.67	\$ 4,826.01	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,438.50	\$ 7,315.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
37	4" Connection to Ex. Main	EA	18	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 67,500	\$ 1,389.89	\$ 25,018.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,883.29	\$ 33,899.22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
38	3" Connection to Ex. Main	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 1,343.66	\$ 1,343.66	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	2 1/2" Connection to Ex. Main	LF	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,343.66	\$ 1,343.66	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	2" Connection to Ex. Main	EA	33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500	\$ 1,424.22	\$ 46,999.26	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
41	2" Connection to Ex. Main w/ Saddle Tap	LF	9	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750	\$ 1,230.26	\$ 11,072.34	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,408.89	\$ 12,680.01	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
42	Service Line Road Cased Crossing (Bore)	EA	24	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108,000	\$ 2,253.78	\$ 54,090.72	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 132,000.00
43	2" Service Line Casing Pipe	LF	1,480	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,320	\$ 2.27	\$ 3,359.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 21,164.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,600.00
44	1" Service Line Carrier Pipe	LF	1,720	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,040	\$ 0.97	\$ 1,668.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 18,077.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,200.00
45	1" Service Line Pipe	EA	10,700	\$ 6.50	\$ 69,550	\$ 6.12	\$ 65,484.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 12.49	\$ 133,643.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,000.00
46	Reconnect Ex. Water Meter	EA	150	\$ 750.00	\$ 112,500	\$ 928.08	\$ 139,212.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 277,500.00
47	Relocate and Reconnect Ex. Water Meter	EA	50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000	\$ 1,058.72	\$ 52,936.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
48	Relocation and New Connection for Ex. Water Meter	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 1,058.73	\$ 6,352.38	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
49	New Connection for Ex. Water Meter	EA	23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500	\$ 1,053.81	\$ 24,237.63	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00
50	New Water Meter Assembly	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 1,555.07	\$ 3,110.14	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,258.25	\$ 4,516.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
51	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonding	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000	\$ 154,324.06	\$ 154,324.06	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 241,552.00	\$ 241,552.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
<b>Total of All Base Bid Unit Items</b>					<b>\$4,867,578.44</b>	<b>\$ 4,664,997.81</b>		<b>\$ 5,020,250.83</b>		<b>\$ 5,457,743.13</b>		<b>\$ 5,417,248.60</b>		<b>\$ 8,175,778.05</b>	
52	6" HDPE Pipe, DR 11	LF	9,600	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.51	\$ 158,496.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 249,600.00
53	4" HDPE Pipe, DR 11	LF	74,700	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.34	\$ 1,071,198.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,027,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,195,200.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 941,220.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,269,900.00
54	2" HDPE Pipe, DR 11	LF	174,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.97	\$ 1,565,265.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,570,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,268,500.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,849,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,443,000.00
<b>Total of All Alternate Unit Price Items</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,794,959.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,746,425.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,665,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,930,120.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,962,500.00</b>	
<b>Total of All Base Unit Price + Alternate Bid Items</b>						<b>\$ 4,478,290.81</b>		<b>\$ 4,812,675.83</b>		<b>\$ 5,613,685.13</b>		<b>\$ 5,053,968.60</b>		<b>\$ 7,916,978.05</b>	